Single/Dual Window Wideband Tree Coupler

Appli

*Telecommunications

Features

*Low Insertion Loss
*Comply with RoHS
+Comply with Telcordia GR-1209, GR-1221

cations

*FTTH, CATV, LAN

PARAMETERS 1*3 1*4 1*8 1*16 1*32
Grade P P P P P
Operating Wavelength (nm) 1310+40 or 1550+40 or 1610+40
Insertion Loss =5.7dB £6.8dB £10.2dB £13.5dB £17.5dB
Uniformity £0.8dB £0.9dB £1.2dB £1.5dB £2.5dB
Thermal Stability (-40~85°C) +0.1dB +0.1dB +0.15dB +0.2dB +0.3dB
Return Loss 255dB 255dB 255dB 255dB 255dB
Polarization Dependent Loss £0.15dB £0.15dB £0.25dB £0.3dB £0.7dB
Operating Temperature -40~75°C

PARAMETERS 1*3 1*4 1*8 1*16 1*32
Grade P P P P P
Operating Wavelength (nm) 1310+40 and 1550+40
Insertion Loss £5.9dB £7.0dB £10.8dB £14.4dB =£18.5dB
Uniformity £0.9dB =1.0dB £1.5dB £2.0dB £2.5dB
Thermal Stability (-40~85°C) +0.1dB +0.1dB +0.15dB +0.2dB +0.3dB
Return Loss 255dB 255dB 255dB 255dB 255dB
Polarization Dependent Loss =0.2dB =0.2dB =0.3dB £0.4dB £0.8dB
Operating Temperature -40~75°C




SINGLE WINDOW SPECIFICATIONS

PARAMETERS 1*3 1*4 1*8 1*16 1*32
Grade A A A A A
Operating Wavelength (nm) 1310+40 or 1550+40 or 1610+40
Insertion Loss =6.0dB =7.4dB £11.2dB £14.5dB =£18.5dB
Uniformity £0.9dB =1.0dB =1.8dB £2.0dB £3.0dB
Thermal Stability (-40~85°C) +0.1dB +0.1dB +0.15dB +0.2dB +0.3dB
Return Loss 255dB 255dB 255dB 255dB 255dB
Polarization Dependent Loss £0.2dB =0.2dB £0.3dB £0.4dB £0.8dB
Operating Temperature -40~75°C
DUAL WINDOW SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETERS 1*3 1*4 1*8 1*16 1*32
Grade A A A A A
Operating Wavelength (nm) 1310+40 and 1550+40
Insertion Loss =6.2dB =7.6dB =£11.6dB =£15.5dB £19.5dB
Uniformity =1.0dB =1.6dB £2.5dB £3.5dB £4.0dB
Thermal Stability (-40~85°C) +0.1dB +0.1dB +0.15dB +0.2dB +0.3dB
Return Loss 255dB 255dB 255dB 255dB 255dB
Polarization Dependent Loss =0.25dB =0.25dB £0.35dB =0.45dB =0.8dB
Operating Temperature -40~75°C
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Type Port No. Coupling Bandwidth Wavelength. Package Fiber Fiber Connector
Ratio. Dimension (mm) | [ Type Length Type
S=SWBC || 1=1x3 1=+10nm 1=1310nm
D=DWBC 2=3x3 1=Average 2=+20nm 2=1480nm 1=90*60*15 1=0.25mm 1=1M 0=None
X=others 3=1x4 X=others 3=+30nm 3=1550nm 2=100*80*10 2=0.9mm 2=2M F=FC/PC
4=4x4 4=+40nm 4=1310/1550 3=140*90*10 3=2mm 3=3M S=SC/PC
5=1x8 5=+50nm 5=C band 4=120*80*15 4=3mm 4=4M T=ST/PC
6=8x8 6=+80nm 6=L band 5=150%100*15 X=others 5=5M L=LC/PC
7=1x16 X=others 7=C+L band 6=150*125*15 [ [ - M=MU/PC
8=16x16 8=S band 7=158*129*27 X=others E=E2000/PC
9=1x32 \ J | X=others 8=158*129*59 — A=FC/APC
A=32x32 9=186*148*100 B=SC/APC
B=1x6 A=120"80"11.6 /| c=LciAarc
C=1x10 — C=89*51*9.5 D=E2000/APC
D=2x8 D=142*102*14.5 X=others
E=1x5 X=others
F=2x4
G=1x7 \ / \—/
—
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